
 
CITY OF BEVERLY HILLS 

 
POLICY AND MANAGEMENT 

MEMORANDUM 

 

 

TO: Health and Safety Commissioners 

FROM: Pamela Mottice-Muller, Director of Emergency Management,   
Resilience and Recovery 

DATE:  November 28, 2016 

SUBJECT: 2017 Health and Safety Commission Meeting Dates 

The following dates are the proposed Health and Safety Commission meeting dates for 

calendar year 2017: 

 

 Monday, January 23, 2017 
 

 Monday, February 27, 2017 
 

 Monday, March 27, 2017 
 

 Monday, April 24, 2017 
 

 Monday, May 22, 2017 
 

 Monday, June 26, 2017 
 

 Monday, July 24, 2017 
 

 August 2017 (No meeting date – dark) 
 

 Monday, September 25, 2017 
 

 Monday, October 23, 2017 
 

 Monday, November 27, 2017 
 

 Monday, December 18, 2017* 
 

* To be discussed at the Health and Safety Commission meeting: The December meeting for 

2017 falls on December 25th, Christmas day. The proposed date is moved one week up. This 

proposed date falls in between the Hanukkah dates of December 13-20, 2017. 


